700048858

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	US Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings 😅 😅 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Schlumberger Industries S.A.,	Name: Neptune Technology Group Inc
(Now known as Schlumberger S.A.)	Internal Address: Legal Department-NWJ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1600 Alabama Highway 229
Other	
	City: TallasseeState: AL_Zip: 36078
09/26/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Nathan W. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	
Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:Fifth Avenue North	
	50-0954
City: Birmingham State: AL Zip: 35203-2014	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	N.A.M. SI
AL.	Alla Mastan
Nathan W. Johnson	<u>multure 1420/2003</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages/including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
VTBALINING	··

PATENT

REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0986

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, is entered into this 26th day of September, 2003 (the "Effective Date"), by and among Schlumberger S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of France and formerly known as "Schlumberger Industrics S.A." ("ASSIGNOR"), and Neptune Technology Group Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and claims in, to, relating to and arising under United States Patent No. 6,357,034 and a Canadian counterpart, Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2259870, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term thereof for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by a duly authorized officer and their respective scals affixed hereto as of the Effective Date.

## SCHLUMBERGER SA.

By: Title: AVTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Name: COLIA

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC.

Bv: Name: CHALLES C. DILAMP Title: PRESHENT & CED



PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0987

P.04

STATE OF )ss: COUNTY OF

On this  $26^{\prime\prime}$  day of September, 2003, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the County of 266/6, personally appeared 2616 Flankler personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official scal.



Signature of Notary

## PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0988

**RECORDED: 10/20/2003**